## OSAWATOMIE FEE SCHEDULE Approved 2/22/2018; Resolution No. 745 Changes Effective - February 23, 2018

CODE REF.	ORD. #	DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS FEE(S)	LAST CHANGED	CURRENT FEE
UTILIT	TIES:				
ADMIN	NISTRAT	TIVE			
15-126	3744	Customer utility service fee (connections & transfers)	\$15.00	13-Dec-07	\$20.00 + tax
15-130	3744	Utility Desposits		13-Dec-07	
		Residential - single family or unit	\$100.00		\$200.00
		Commercial - average of previous 3 mos or similar business	\$300.00	22-Dec-16	\$300 min
		Senior citizen housing unit	\$50.00		\$75.00
15-126	3744	Late charge for delinquent utility bills	3%	11-Dec-08	7% of amount billed
		Monthly interest rate for unpaid balances over one month past due		22-Dec-16	1.0% on balance due
		Termination Fee		22-Dec-16	\$25.00 + tax
		Technology Fee		22-Feb-18	\$1.50 per utility bill
ELECT	RIC SEF	RVICE RATES	•		· · ·
15-308	3744	Residential*			
		Meter Charge	\$9.00	28-Dec-17	\$11.00
		Usage Rate per kWh			
		First 500 kWh per month		28-Dec-17	\$0.107
		All kWh over 500 kWh per month		28-Dec-17	\$0.081
		First 100 kwh per month	\$0.150	28-Dec-17	
		Next 400 kwh per month	\$0.096	"	
		Next 1,000 kwh per month	\$0.076	"	
		All over 1,500 kwh per month	\$0.074	"	
		Small General*			
		Meter Charge	\$15.00	13-Dec-12	\$14.00
		Usage Rate per kWh			
		First 500 kwh per month		28-Dec-17	\$0.107
		Next 4,500 kwh per month		"	\$0.096
		All over 5,000 kwh per month		"	\$0.081
		First 100 kwh per month	\$0.126	28-Dec-17	
		Next 400 kwh per month	\$0.111	"	
		Next 1,500 kwh per month	\$0.095	"	
		Next 3,000 kwh per month	\$0.092	"	
		Next 5,000 kwh per month	\$0.081	"	
		All over 10,000 kwh per month	\$0.075	"	
		Large General (Demand Meters)*			
		Monthly Customer Charge	\$75.00		\$75.00

		Demand Minimum kW demand or 60% of highest summer kW			
		demand  Demand Charge per kW of Demand	\$5.35	28-Dec-17	\$5.50
		Usage Rate for first 150 demand kWh (150 x demand)	\$0.063	28-Dec-17	\$0.067
		Usage Rate for next 150 demand kWh (150 x demand)	\$0.057	"	\$0.067
		Usage Rate for all additional kWh	\$0.037	"	\$0.001
		Minimum bill	demand + cc		demand + customer chg
		School District*	demand + cc	17-Dec-15	demand + customer cng
		Demand Meters		17-Dec-13	
		Monthly Customer Charge			\$75.00
		Minimum kW demand or 60% of highest summer kW			\$73.00
		Demand demand			
		Demand Charge per kW of Demand	\$5.35	28-Dec-17	\$5.50
		Usage Rate for first 150 demand kWh (150 x demand)	\$0.059	"	\$0.063
		Usage Rate for next 150 demand kWh (150 x demand)	\$0.053	"	\$0.057
		Usage Rate for all additional kWh	\$0.049	"	\$0.052
		Minimum bill			demand + customer chg
		City Use & School District Non-Demand*		17-Dec-15	(school added)
		Usage Rate kWh per month		28-Dec-17	\$0.088
		First 100 kwh per month	\$0.115	28-Dec-17	
		All over 100 kwh per month	\$0.083		
		Outside City limits		14-Dec-06	50% over rates listed above
15-312	3744	Energy Cost Adjustment (ECA) Charge*			
		Base Rate for Calculation (Calculation in Ordinance)	\$0.05/kWh thru Jan 2016	17-Dec-15	\$0.04/kWh beg. Feb 2016
		ECA Calculation Period	Based on 3 month rolling	17-Dec-15	Based on energy costs for actual
		* ECA applied to all electric rates	average of actual costs		billing period
15-126	3744	Service Connection			
		Regular meter - res. & small commercial - 200 amps & less			\$500.00
		Demand meter - 400 amps & more			\$750.00
		Padmount transformer			cost + labor + 10%
15-126	3744	Temporary Electric Hookup			
		rate	as applicable		as applicable
		installation			\$100.00
		deposit	as applicable		\$100.00
15-126	3744	Security/Yard Lights			
		Monthly Rat 175 watt	\$9.50 per month	28-Dec-17	\$10.00
		400 watt	\$20.00 per month	"	\$21.00
		Installation	\$60.00	13-Dec-12	\$100 per light
					2 0
		Pole 30'	\$100 per pole	28-Dec-17	\$200.00

After Hours Repair	\$125/hr equipment charge + \$75/hour per employee	"	\$150/hr equipment charge + \$75/hour per employee (max 2 employees)
--------------------	--	---	--